MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S



COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Re-Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified, Awarded as Best College by Savitribai Phule Pune University 202/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune – 411004

principal@mmcc.edu.in, enquiry@mmcc.edu.in, www.mmcc.edu.in

List of faculty Members provided with financial support to attend conferences/workshops and towards membership fee of professional bodies for the A.Y. 2021-22.

Sr. No.	Particulars
1	Asst. Prof. Dr. Ashwini Parkhi
2	Asst. Prof. Dr. Shilpa Kabra
3	Asst. Prof. Sushil Gangane
4	Asst. Prof. Renuka Talwar
5	Asst. Prof. Dr. Sandip Anpat
6	Asst. Prof. Dr. Kalpana Vaidya
7	Asst. Prof. Dr. Swapna Kolhatkar
8	Asst. Prof. Nidhi Satavalekar
9	Asst. Prof. Pranita Raskar
10	Asst. Prof. Shubhangi Mathe

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Re-Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade ISO 9001:2008 Certified, Awarded as Best College by Savitribai Phule Pune University 202 A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune – 41004

principal@mmcc.edu.in, enquiry@mmcc.edu.in, www.mmcc.edu.in

Date: - 8th September 2021

To
The Principal
MMCC
Pune-4

Sub: Financial Support for paper presented in the International conference

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject requesting you to please sanction Rs 3000 (Three Thousand Only) as the fees paid for presenting the paper in the International conference on" Impact of Covid -19 Pandemic on Business and Management Functions - Travel and Tourism "at Lexicon Management Institute of Leadership and Excellence, Pune on 4th and 5th September 2021.

Yours Sincerely,

Dr Ashwini Parkhi

Faculty, Commerce

Encl:- Conference Certificate

Online fees paid

Pune-4

PGRC Committee

PIS do the rest tol

as per the policy pronon

10/4/2/

Please consider

VI JUIN

MMCC Non Grant 22-23

202/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune 411 004. Maharashtra, India

State Name: Maharashtra, Code: 27

Contact: 9970352738

Payment Voucher

No.: 389

Dated

28-Dec-2022

Particulars

Amount

Account:

Faculty Development Programme Exp.

3,000.00

Through:

H D F C Bank Saving 50100106708433

On Account of:

Ch.001430 Dt.28/12/22 against Fees for presenting the paper in International conference on 'Impact of Covid-19 Pandemic on Business & Management Functions-Travel & Tourism'@ Lexicon Management Inst. of Leadership & Excl. on 4th&5th Sept,22-Dr.Parkhi A

Amount (in words):

INR Three Thousand Only

₹ 3,000.00

Receiver's Signature:

Prepared by Accountant

Marathway Mitra Mandal's Collage of Commerce Pune-411 004

PRINCIPAL Marathwada Mitra Mandal

Pune-411 004

College of Commentationised Signatory

Y. I. Marrelle. Verified by





International Conference 2021

on Glocal Evaluation through and post COVID -19 Times

This is to certify that

Dr. Ashwini R. Parkhi

has presented the research paper titled

Impact Of Covid - 19 Pandemic On Business And Managemen Functions: Travel And Tourism

in 'International Conference on Glocal Evaluation through and post COVID - 19 Times' at Lexicon Management Institute of Leadership and Excellence, Pune Dated 4th & 5th September, 2021.

Litender Charma

PROF. RAJU VARGHESE

Rayin Vaughese

Director IQAC & Global MBA, Lexicon MILE

DR. JITENDER KUMAR SHARMA

Director PGDM, Lexicon MILE Mr. NASIR SHAIKH

Mazir Shaikh

Chief Executive Officer
The Lexicon Group of Institutes

To,

The Principal

MMCC Deccan

Pune 411004

Subject: About finance assistance for FDP attended in the month of April, 2022

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above subject I am Dr. Shilpa Kabra from the Department of Commerce, have attended the Faculty Development Programme on Recent Trends in Teaching & Learning during the period from 21st April to 27th April, 2022 organised by Dadapatil Rajale Arts, Science and Commerce College, Adinathnagar and Guru Angad Dev Teaching Learning Centre, SGTB Khalsa College, University of Delhi under the Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching (PMMMNMTT) of Ministry of Education.

This FDP was conducted through online mode. Herewith I am attaching the participation supportive documents (certificate and Transaction details of fees paid towards the FDP) with the application.

Kindly consider the application and do the needful.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely,

Dr. Shilpa Kabra

Department of Commerce

verified & can be Sanction
under faculty development program.

Valentari

Incharge-Criteria III

Approved
21/5/22

MMCC Non Grant 22-23

202/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune 411 004.

Maharashtra, India

State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27

Contact: 9970352738

Payment Voucher

No. : 267

Dated : 1-Oct-2022

Particulars

Amount

Account :

Faculty Development Programme Exp.

1,000.00

Through:

Cash

On Account of :

Being amt. paid against Registration Fees for Faculty Development Programe on Recent Trends in Teaching & Learning during the period from 21/04/22 to 27/04/22 organised by Dadapatil Rajale Arts, Science & Commerce College, Guru Anand Dev -Shilpa Kabra

Amount (in words):

INR One Thousand Only

₹ 1,000.00

Receiver's Signature:

Authorised Signatory

Accountant
Marathwada Mitra Mandal's
College of Commerce
Pune-411 004

PRINCIPAL
Marathwada Mitra Mandal
College of Commerce
Pune-411 004



Guru Angad Dev
Teaching Learning Centre
A Centre of Ministry of Education
under PMMMNMTT



सत्यमेव जयते Government of India Ministry of Education



& Commerce College, Adinathnagar Pathardi, Maharashtra

Certificate

21st April to 27th April 2022 FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM Recent Trends in Teaching-Learning Process

This is to certify that

DR. SHILPA KABRA of MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

has **participated** in One Week Online National Faculty Development Program jointly organized by Dadapatil Rajale Arts, Science and Commerce College, Adinathnagar and Guru Angad Dev Teaching Learning Centre, SGTB Khalsa College, University of Delhi under the Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching (PMMMNMTT) of Ministry of Education. This was conducted in online mode. The participant has attended the sessions but not completed all the activities for grading. This certificate cannot be used for CAS requirements.

Prof. Jaswinder Singh
Principal

S.G.T.B. Khalsa College University of Delhi Dr. Rajdhar J. Temkar

Principal
Dadapatil Rajale Arts, Science &
Commerce College, Adinathnagar

Prof. Vimal Rarh
Project Head & Joint Director

GAD-TLC of Ministry of Education

To,

The Principal

MMCC Deccan

Pune 411004

Subject: About finance assistance for FDP attended in the month of April, 2022

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above subject I am Asst. Prof. Sushil Gangane from the Department of Commerce, have attended the Faculty Development Programme on Recent Trends in Teaching & Learning during the period from 21st April to 27th April, 2022 organised by Dadapatil Rajale Arts, Science and Commerce College, Adinathnagar and Guru Angad Dev Teaching Learning Centre, SGTB Khalsa College, University of Delhi under the Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching (PMMNNMTT) of Ministry of Education.

This FDP was conducted through online mode. Herewith I am attaching the participation supportive documents (certificate and Transaction details of fees paid towards the FDP) with the application.

Kindly consider the application and do the needful.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely,

Asst. Prof. Sushil Gangane

Department of Commerce

Verified & Can be Sanction under faculty development program.

Another To Charge-Criteria III

MMCC Non Grant 22-23

202/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune 411 004. Maharashtra, India

State Name: Maharashtra, Code . 27

Contact: 9970352738

Payment Voucher

No. : 266

Dated : 1-Oct-2022

Particulars

Amount

Account:

Faculty Development Programme Exp.

1,000.00

Through:

Cash

On Account of:

Being amt. paid against Registration Fees for Faculty Development Programmme on Recent Trends in Teaching & Learning during the period from 21/04/22 to 27/04/22 organised by Dadapatil Rajale Arts, Science & Commerce College, Guru Anand Dev Teaching

Amount (in words):

INR One Thousand Only

₹ 1,000.00

Receiver's Signature:

Authorised Signatory

Accountant Marathwada Mitra Mandal'a College of Communice Pune-Ili ULA

Marathwada Mitra Mandal College of Commerce Pune-411 004



Guru Angad Dev Teaching Learning Centre A Centre of Ministry of Education under PMMMNMTT



सत्यमेव जयते Government of India Ministry of Education



Dadapatil Rajale Arts, Sci & Commerce College, Adinat Pathardi, Maharashtri

Certificate

21st April to 27th April 2022 FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM Recent Trends in Teaching-Learning Process

This is to certify that

MR. SUSHIL MADANRAO GANGANE of MMCC PUNE 411004 SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY

has **participated** in One Week Online National Faculty Development Program jointly organized by Dadapatil Rajale Arts, Science and Commerce College, Adinathnagar and Guru Angad Dev Teaching Learning Centre, SGTB Khalsa College, University of Delhi under the Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching (PMMMNMTT) of Ministry of Education. This was conducted in online mode. The participant has attended the sessions but not completed all the activities for grading. This certificate cannot be used for CAS requirements.

Prof. Jaswindly Single

Principal S.G.T.B. Khalsa College University of Delhi Dr Rajilhar J. Lemkar

Principal
Dadapatil Rajale Arts, Science &
Commerce College, Adinathuagar

Post Vinal Rath

Project Head & Joint Director GAD-TI C of Ministry of Education

MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Re-Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade ISO 9001:2008 Certified, Awarded as Best College by Savitribai Phule Pune University 202 A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune – 41004

principal@mmcc.edu.in, enquiry@mmcc.edu.in, www.mmcc.edu.in

Date: - 29th November 2021

To The Principal, **MMCC** Pune-4.

Sub: Financial Assistance for research papers published in the UGC - CARE listed journal.

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject requesting you to please sanction Rs 4000/- (Four Thousand Only) fees paid for publication of two research papers in the UGC - CARE listed journal on "A study on Impact of Goods and Service tax on Employee Benefits" and "A study on Work Life Balance of Police Employees" in the year 2021.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely,

Asst.Prof.Renuka Talwar Faculty, Commerce

Encl:- Certificate of Publication

Online fees paid

leave consider

GE OF punePGRC Committee

PIS do He readful as

per the policy possour.

Pl-11/21
29/11/21

MMCC Non Grant 22-23

202/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune 411 004. Maharashtra, India

State Name: Maharashtra, Code: 27

Contact: 9970352738

Payment Voucher

No. : 390

Dated : 28-Dec-2022

Particulars

Amount

Account:

Faculty Development Programme Exp.

4,000.00

Through:

H D F C Bank Saving 50100106708433

On Account of:

Ch.001431 Dt.28/12/22 against Fees for Reaserch Paper Published in the UGC -CARE Listed Journal on 'A Study on Impact of Goods & Service Tax on Employee Benefits'& 'A study on works life balance of Police Employees' in the Year 2021 - Mrs. Renuka Talwar

Amount (in words):

INR Four Thousand Only

₹ 4,000.00

Receiver's Signature:

Purie-411 004

PRINCIPAL

Marathwada Mitra Mandal College of Corntillerce Signatory

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's Callege of Com., sice

Accountant

Pune-411 004



JOURNAL OF THE ASIATIC SOCIETY OF MUMBAI

UGC CARE GROUP - I JOURNAL ISSN: 0972-0766

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

This is to certify that the article entitled

A STUDY ON WORK LIFE BALANCE OF POLICE EMPLOYEES

Authored By

Mrs. RENUKA TALWAR

Assistant Professor, Marathwada MitraMandal's College of Commerce, Deccan, Pune.

Published in

JOURNAL OF THE ASIATIC SOCIETY OF MUMBAI ISSN: 0972-0766

Vol.: XCIV, No:08, 2021

UGC CARE Approved, Peer Reviewed and Referred Journal

Editor Parinethar Deshpande

una. Filtymani UGC

University Grants Commission



JOURNAL OF THE ASIATIC SOCIETY OF MUMBAI

UGC CARE GROUP - I JOURNAL ISSN: 0972-0766

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

This is to certify that the article entitled

A STUDY ONIMPACT OF GOODS AND SERVICE TAX ON EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

Authored By

Mrs. RENUKA B TALWAR

Assistant Professor, Marathwada, Mitra Mandal's College of Commerce, Deccan, Pune.

Published in

JOURNAL OF THE ASIATIC SOCIETY OF MUMBAI ISSN: 0972-0766

Vol.: XCIV, No:08, 2021

UGC CARE Approved, Peer Reviewed and Referred Journal

Parine the Deshpande

um. litero (Ingresi) UGC

University Grants Commission



College of Commerce

(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Re-Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade, ISO 9001:2008 certified, Awarded as Best College by S P Pune University) 202/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune - 41004 principal@mmcc.edu.in. enquirv@mmcc.edu.n. www.mmcc.edu.in

To.

Date: - 01/08/2022

The Principal Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Commerce, Deccan Pune

Subject:- Request for funding to attend Training Course on GIS at NRSC, ISRO Hyderabad.

Respected Sir.

With reference to above mentioned subject, The National Remote Sensing Center, ISRO, Department of Space, Govt. Of India, Hyderabad, is organizing a Five days Training program on 'Open Source GIS'. The offline training program is scheduled between 5th to 9th September 2022. The above training will give me an exposure of hands on training of various tools, software's and measuring instruments which will further useful in strengthening our IIRS ISRO Nodal Center.

The registration fee for this training program is Rs.4300/-(Four Thousand Three Hundred Rupees), I request you to grant me the funding to attend this training program.

pune-

Yours faithfully

Dr. Sandip M. Anpat

Encl.

1. Course announcement document

2. Course application form

Please arrange Rs. 43001- to Dr. Sandip Anpat, as per the enclosed welfare policy clause please do the need that par the

Pujari Madam,

M M COLLEGE - BSc 302/A, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune : 411004 State Name : , Code :

Journal Voucher

No. : 26

: 8-Aug-2022 Dated

Particulars	Debit	Credit
Staff Welfare Expenses Dr To Dr Sandip Anpat	4,300.00	4,300.00
On Account of: AMT PAID TO DR SANDIP ANPAT TO ATTEND TRAINING COURSE ON GIS AT NRSC, ISRO HYDERABAD SUBJECT IS THE NATIONAL REMOTE SENSING CENTER, ISRO, DEPARTMENT OF SPACE, GOVT OF INDIA DEMAND DRAFT NO 29915 DT 08.08.22 OF		
HDFC BANK PAID BY DR SANDIP ANPAT ENCL	₹ 4,300.00	₹ 4,300.00

Authorised Signatory

Principal Marathwada Mitra Mandal's College of Commerce (BSc-(CS) Programme)



भारत सरकार Government of India

अन्तरिक्ष विभाग Department of Space भारतीय अन्तरिक्ष अनुसंधान संगठन Indian Space Research Organisation राष्ट्रीय सुदूर संवेदन केन्द्र NATIONAL REMOTE SENSING CENTRE हैदराबाद - 500 037 Hyderabad - 500 037



nrsc

3022-13-8/03

प्रमाण पत्र / CERTIFICATE

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि डॉ. संदीप एम. अनपट, सहायक प्रोफेसर, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स, एमएमसीसी, डेक्कन जिमखाना कॉलेज, पुणे ने 05 – 09 सितंबर, 2022, के दौरान आयोजित "मुक्त स्त्रोत जीआईएस" पर 1-सप्ताह विषयगत प्रशिक्षण कार्यक्रम में सफलतापूर्वक भाग लिया।

This is to certify that

Dr. Sandip M. Anpat, Assistant Professor, Electronics, MMCC, Deccan Gymkhana College, Pune has successfully participated in the 1-week special training program on "Open Source GIS"

conducted during September 05 - 09, 2022.

पाठ्यक्रम समन्वयकर्ता / Course Coordinator

निदेशक / Director

Date: 28th December, 2022

To
The Principal,
MMCC,
Pune 4.

Subject: Reimbursement for the short term course done in the AY21-22

Respected Sir,

With reference to above subject, I would like to mention that I have done two short term certification programme in the academic year 2021-22 .One is 2 week interdisciplinary refresher course online on "Advanced Research Methodology" from 22nd Jan 22 to 5th Feb 22. Second is one week short term course online in "Research methods in Organizational behaviour and HRM" conducted by IIT Madras .

With due respect, I request you to kindly reimburse the amount paid for the same that is Rs 2450/.

Necessary documents for your reference are attached.

Thanking You *

Yours Sincerely,

Dr. Kalpana Vaidya

Pls process as per the provision made under Jacotty assistance.

MM College of BBA

302/A Deccan Gymkhana, Pune: 411 004

State Name: Maharashtra, Code: 27

Payment Voucher

No. : CP/22-23/JAN25

Dated

: 24-Jan-2023

Particulars

Amount

Account:

Conferences Seminars - Faculties

2,450.00

Through:

HDFC Bank Ltd 50100106711963

On Account of:

CQ NO: 001088 - KALPANA VAIDYA - AMT PAID FOR REIMBURSEMENT FOR THE SHORT TERM COURSE ON " ADVANCED RESEARCH METHODOLOGY " FROM 22 JAN2022 TO 5 FEB 2022.

Amount (in words):

INR Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only

₹ 2,450.00

PRINCIPAL MARATHWADA MITRA MANDAL'S

COLLEGE OF AUTHORS Signatory
(B.B.A. PROGRAMME)
302 / A. DECCAN GYMKHANA
PUNE - 411 004.

Receiver's Signature:

Prepared by

Checked by

Verified by

P. S. mareethe



CENTRE FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MADRAS



Certificate Of Completion

Kalpana Vaidya MMCC Pune

has successfully completed AICTE Sponsored Short Term Course

Research Methods in Organizational Behavior and Human Resource Management

Conducted from 21/02/22 to 26/02/22

(V Vijayalakshmi) Course Coordinator

Management Studies, IIT Madras

(Runashwa Raval)

(Rupashree Baral)
Course Co-coordinator
Management Studies, IIT Madras

DeveningIntihal

(**Devendra Jalihal**)
Chairman
Centre for Continuing Education, IIT Madras



COLLEGE OF COMMERCE BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICTION (B.C.A.)

Deccan Gymkhana, Pune 411 018

C.M.No.
V.R.No.
Date: 27/2/22

DEBIT VOUCHER

Debit A/c Phhyal prize protostation Expenses,

Paid to Mr./Mrs./M/S Dr SWAPNA S KOLHATKAR

Particulars	Amount Rs.	Ps.
On Account Received staff achievement prize (cash) in annual prize dishibution function. By Cash / Cheque / Demand Draft	1600=0	00
Dated 27 62 22 Bank Branch		
Rs. in Words Sixteen hundred only	1600=0	00

Accountant

Principal

BRV

Receiver's Signature



COLLEGE OF COMMERCE BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICTION (B.C.A.)

Deccan Gymkhana, Pune 411 018

C.M.No.	
V.R.No.	
D-1- 2	10 100

DEBIT VOUCHER

Debit A/c Abhual prose distribution Expenses

Paid to Mr./Mrs./M/S Nidhi SatarleVax

Particulars	Amoun Rs.	Ps.
On Account Received Staff achievement Prize in annual prize distribution function By Cash / Cheque / Demand Draft Dated 3 3 2012 Bank Branch	1600 [.	-00
Rs. in Words Sixteen hundred only	1600	1-00

Accountant

Principal

Receiver's Signature

evsalanellas



COLLEGE OF COMMERCE BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICTION (B.C.A.)

Deccan Gymkhana, Pune 411 018

C.M.No.	
V.R.No.	

Date : 2) 12120

San Symmana, 1 dile 411 018

	200	4	-				SAME	E STREET	CHARREST	SUSTABLE	Minimum and an artist of
	2	man di	a II	Dec 200		(O)		7	100	-	-
13	B 1	and the	7.3	展 2		4 (2) 1	N N	800	-	BELLY	D
68.		GOVERN !	Barrier S.		- A		U 3	6.3	10 B	SERVICE.	N 5
							Server Server	Depart	المعالكات	Medical	

Debit A/c_A	philan	prise	distribution	expenses
Paid to Mr /Mr	rs /M/S	Pranita	P. Raguax	

Particulars	Amour Rs.	Ps.
On Account Received staff achievement price (cash) in annual price distribution function	1500=	00
•		
By Cash / Cheque / Demand Draft		
Dated 27/1/22Bank Branch		
Rs. in Words Systeen hundred only	1600=	CO

Accountant

Principal

pylana

Receiver's Signature



Oct 31, 2021

Swapna Salil Kolhatkar

has successfully completed

Creative Writing: The Craft of Plot

an online non-credit course authorized by Wesleyan University and offered through Coursera

COURSE CERTIFICATE



Brands Anyhow

Brando Skyhorse Visiting Assistant Professor of Creative Writing

Verify at coursera.org/verify/8WTEG8745NGY

Coursera has confirmed the identity of this individual and their ${\tt participation\ in\ the\ course}.$

UC San Diego

COURSE CERTIFICATE

Jan 2, 2022

Nidhi Prabhakar Satavlekar

has successfully completed

Introduction to Big Data

an online non-credit course authorized by University of California San Diego and offered through Coursera



llkay Adel Type

Ilkay Altintas Chief Data Science Officer San Diego Supercomputer Center Amarnath Gupta
Research Scientist
San Diego Supercomputer Center

Verify at coursera.org/verify/KF3JHF556TAA

Coursera has confirmed the identity of this individual and their ${\tt participation\ in\ the\ course}.$



Debit A/c

Marathwada Mitra Mandal's

COLLEGE OF COMMERCE BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (B.Sc. Computer)

Deccan Gymkhana, Pune 411 004

C.M.No.	
V.R.No.	
Date : 4 / 2	122

DEBIT VOUCHER

Application distribution

Sheebhoomi a Man

Paid to Mr./Mrs./M/S		
Particulars	Amoun Rs.	t Ps.
on Account Received staff achievement- prize (cash) in annual prize distribution function	16001-	(
By Cash / Cheque / Demand Draft		
Dated 27 / 2/20 Bank Branch		1000

Accountant .

Rs. in Words Sixteen hundred

Principal

Receiver's Signature

1600

Shivaji University, Kolhapur



the Chancellor, Vice-Chancellor and Members of the Management Council on

the recommendation of the Academic Council certify that

Karanjkar Shubhangi Laxmanrao Mother's Name – Vimal



has passed the

Master of Philosophy

Examination in the Subject

Computer Science

with Pass Class

in the year July 2018.

The said degree has been conferred on her

at Kolhapur in the Summer Session

of the year two thousand twenty one.

In Testimony whereof are set the seal of the

university and the signatures of the Registrar and the Vice-Chancellor.

Grund Registrar



CISPING-

Vice- Chancellor

Sr.No.: B-22:

39341